# 502596420 12/10/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION	12/03/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	84 STATE STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8405372
Application Number:	12386034
Application Number:	12384175
Application Number:	12562783
Patent Number:	8226425
Application Number:	61201502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (978)341-0136

 Phone:
 978-341-0036

 Email:
 katie.norris@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK B. SOLOMON

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4411.1000-000

502596420 PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0543

8405379

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE NORRIS
Signature:	/Katie Norris/
Date:	12/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=4411NameChangeSchneiderElectric#page1.tif source=4411NameChangeSchneiderElectric#page2.tif source=4411NameChangeSchneiderElectric#page3.tif source=4411NameChangeSchneiderElectric#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0544 D PC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (C	Articles of Amendment General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 1	FORM MUST BE TYPED (13.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation	n; American Power Conversion Corporation	
(2) Registered office address:	84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109	
	(number, street; city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) These articles of amendme	ent affect article(s): Attiole I	
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-	- <i>VI))</i>
(4) Date adopted: November	30,2012 (month, day year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box)		
the incorporators.		
	rs without shareholder approval and shareholder epptoval was no	e required.
the board of director	is and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the ar	ricles of organization.
(6) State the article number a for implementing the exchang	nd the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the general state of the contained in the text of the general state of the contained in the text of the contained in the	he amendment, state the provisions
ARTICLE I The exact name of the corpo	pration is: Schneider Electric IT Corporation	

E.C

4400#1006#20011334 @11F704

To change the number of shares and the par value, \* if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to listic, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
-				
		<u> </u>		,
		<u> </u>	1	

Total authorized after amendment:

WI	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR YALUE
*****			441194	

(7)	) The amendment shall be effective at the time and o	on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 9	Ю
	days from the date and time of filing is specified: I	December 14, 2012	

\*G.L. Chapter 15hD eliminates the consept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the community relative thereto.

No. 5616 P. 4

Dec. 4. 2012 2:26PM

Signed by:	MayMUL! (signature of authorized individual)	
Chai	irman of the board of directors,	
D Presi	dent,	
Oqu	er officer,	
🛮 Cou	rt-appointed fiduciary,	
		2012
	Jan of December	2012

MA SOC Filing Number: 201210186250 Date: 12/4/2012 2:22:00 PM

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 04, 2012 02:22 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Hiteran Tracing Salvier

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Sple Tunin Salch

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECHETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE 1212 CLERK

PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 12/10/2013**